
CDA Nutcracker Dress Rehearsal and Show Schedule 2021

Saturday, December 4th -- 1:00-6:00PM

Mandatory Full Cast Dress Rehearsal at CDA, ALL cast members must attend!

1:00-1:45 Party Scene

-Drosselmeyer’s Dolls (Ballet 2 Wed), Party Girls/Boys (FT Quartz), Party Parents (FT Aqua),

Maids (FT Amber), Clara, Fritz, Clara’s Mom and Dad, Nanny, Granny, Butler, Drosselmeyer, Jester Doll,

Columbine Doll, Soldier Doll, Rat Doll

1:45-2:15 Battle Scene

- Mice (Ballet/Tap Combo 1 Thurs), Little Soldiers (Ballet 4 Mon), Hobby Horses (Ballet 5 Mon),

Rats (FT Amber), Ninja Rats (Boys Dance), Lead Soldiers (FT Jade), Jester Doll, Columbine Doll, Soldier

Doll, Rat Doll, Clara, Nutcracker, Rat King, Drosselmeyer

2:15-2:45 Snow Scene

- Snow Queen, Drosselmeyer, Snowflakes, Snow Demi Soloists, Icicles, Clara, Nutcracker

2:45-2:55 BREAK

2:55-3:10 Angel Scene

-Cupids (Ballet 5 Thus), Angels (Ballet 4 Thurs), Sugarplum, Nutcracker, Clara

3:10-3:40 Intro/Opening Act II

-Prelude (Ballet 1/2 Sat), Sugar Plum, Clara, Nutcracker, Dew Drop, Spanish Leads, Chinese

Lead, Russian Leads, Arabian Duet, Marzipan Lead & 2 Marzipan, Little Nutcracker, Little Clara, Little

Rat King

3:40-3:50 Spanish

-Spanish Chocolate (FT Amber), Spanish Leads

3:50-4:00 Arabian

-Arabian Pas de Deux, Arabian Coffee Corps (FT Amber/Jade)

4:00-4:15 Chinese

-Chinese Tea (Ballet 1 Tues), Chinese Lead, Dragon (Intermediate Ballet)

4:15-4:30 Russian

-Russian Candy Canes (Ballet 1 Mon), Russian Leads

4:30-4:45 Marzipan

-Marzipan Lead, Marzipan Corps, Lambs (Ballet 3 Mon)

4:45-5:05 Mother Ginger

-Bon Bons (FT Prep), Gingersnaps (Ballet 2 Tues), Mother Ginger

5:05-5:25 Waltz of the Flowers

-Bumblebees (Ballet 2 Tues), Garland Girls, Dew Drop, Waltz of the Flowers Corps

5:25-5:35 Sugarplum Pas de Deux

- Sugarplum, Cavelier

5:35-6:10 Finale/Bows

-Garland Girls, Second Act Leads, Sugar Plum, Cavalier, Nutcracker, Clara, Dross



Wednesday, December 8th -- 4:00-9:00PM

Mandatory Full Cast Dress Rehearsal at Lincoln Center, ALL cast members must attend!

Call Time: 30 minutes prior to the start of your dancers on stage rehearsal time- Sign

dancers in at their assigned room door (1 or 2) of The Lincoln Center (Details sent out in your individual

class email). They will then be escorted to their dressing room where they will immediately change into

costume and taken to stage.  Dancers can be picked up at the end of their rehearsal time.  For example, if

your dancer is a “Drosselmeyer Doll” in Party Scene, they need to be checked in by 4pm, and can be

picked up at 5:30pm.  PLEASE NOTE:  WE DO OUR BEST TO STAY ON SCHEDULE BUT THINGS

HAPPEN THAT ARE OUT OF OUR CONTROL.  OUR HOPE IS TO GET DANCERS AGES 5-8 OUT OF

THE THEATRE BY 8:30PM!

Theatre Call Time 4:00

On Stage Rehearsal 4:30-5:30PM (Party Scene)

Act 1- Party Scene

-Drosselmeyer’s Dolls (Ballet 2 Wed), Party Girls/Boys (FT Quartz), Party Parents (FT Aqua),

Maids (FT Amber), Clara, Fritz, Clara’s Mom and Dad, Nanny, Granny, Butler, Drosselmeyer,

Jester Doll, Columbine Doll, Soldier Doll, Rat Doll

Theatre Call Time 5:00

On Stage Rehearsal 5:30-6:30PM ( Battle Scene and Snow Scene)

Act 1- Battle Scene and Snow Scene

- Mice (Ballet/Tap Combo 1 Thurs), Little Soldiers (Ballet 4 Mon), Hobby Horses (Ballet 5 Mon),

Rats (FT Amber), Ninja Rats (Boys Dance), Lead Soldiers (FT Jade), Jester Doll, Columbine Doll,

Soldier Doll, Rat Doll, Clara, Nutcracker, Rat King, Drosselmeyer

-Snow Queen, Drosselmeyer, Snowflakes, Snow Demi Soloists, Icicles, Clara, Nutcracker

Theatre Call Time 6:15

On Stage Rehearsal 6:45-9:00PM (Land of the Sweets)

Act 2- Land of the Sweets

-Cupids (Ballet 5 Thurs), Angels (Ballet 4 Thurs), Sugarplum, Nutcracker, Clara

-Prelude (Ballet 1/2 Sat), Little Nutcracker, Little Clara, Little Rat King, ALL 2nd Act Leads

-Spanish Chocolate Corps (FT Amber), Spanish Leads

-Arabian Coffee Corps (FT Amber/Jade), Arabian Pas de  Deux

-Chinese Tea (Ballet 1 Tues), Chinese Lead and Dragon (Intermediate Ballet)

-Russian Candy Canes (Ballet 1 Mon), Russian Leads

-Marzipan Lead, Marzipan Corps, Lambs (Ballet 3 Mon)

-Bon Bons (FT Prep), Gingersnaps (Ballet 2 Tues), Mother Ginger

-Bumblebees (Ballet 2 Tues), Garland Girls, Dew Drop, Waltz of the Flowers Corps

****Dancers Ages 5-8 will be excused by 8:30PM

Thursday, December 9th -- Dancers Ages 12+ and Fast Track

Intermediate Ballet, and Fast Track Dancers ONLY: This rehearsal is just for dancers 12+

and Fast Track!  No other dancers need to come this night!

Call Time: 4:00PM **Intermediate Ballet Call Time: 6:00**

On Stage Rehearsal 4:30-8:00PM

Friday, December 10th -- Evening Performance #1

Call 4:15- Fast Track ONLY

5:00-6:00- Class on stage for Dancers in Fast Track

Call 6:00pm - Act I--Party Scene, Battle Scene, Snow Scene

Call 6:30pm - Act 2—Land of the Sweets

Show starts at 7:00pm



Saturday, December 11th -- Matinee Performance #2

Call 12:00- Fast Track ONLY

12:15-1:15- Class on stage for Dancers in Fast Track

Call 1:00pm - Act I--Party Scene, Battle Scene, Snow Scene

Call 1:30pm - Act 2—Land of the Sweets

Show starts at 2:00pm

Saturday, December 11th -- Evening Performance #3

Call 5:00- Fast Track ONLY

5:15-6:00- Class on stage for Dancers in Fast Track

Call 6:00pm - Act I--Party Scene, Battle Scene, Snow Scene

Call 6:30pm - Act 2—Land of the Sweets

Show starts at 7:00pm


